



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 09.01.2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA,  
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

C.M.P.No.22832 OF 2025

and WA SR No.72504 of 2025

The Executive Officer  
Arulmighu Arunachaleswarar Devasthanam,  
Thiruvannamalai : Petitioner

versus

1.Avvai Home Orphanage for Girls,  
rep. By its Honorary Secretary,  
No.24/41, Besant Avenue,  
Adyar, Chennai 20

and two others : Respondents

For Petitioner : No appearance



WEB COPY



ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

Counsel for petitioner remained absent both during forenoon session as well as afternoon session.

2. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.
3. Post on 13.02.2026.

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA, C.J.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)  
09.01.2026

TAR