



WEB COPY



CMP No.22832 of 2025 in WA SR No.72504 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 17.03.2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR. SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI,  
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

C.M.P.No.22832 of 2025  
in W.A.SR No.72504 of 2025

The Executive Officer  
Arulmighu Arunachaleswarar  
Devasthanam, Tiruvannamalai.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

Avvai Home Orphanage for Girls  
Rep. by its Honorary Secretary,  
No.24/41, Besant Avenue, Adyar,  
Chennai - 600 020 and 2 others

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Ms.Aishwarya G.Prakash  
for M/s.A.S.Kailasam and  
Associates

For Respondent(s): Mr.E.Jayasankar  
for R1



CMP No.22832 of 2025 in WA SR No.72504 of 2025

WEB COPY

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to pay the process fee qua respondent Nos.2 and 3.

2. Upon payment of process of fee, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable in four weeks.

List on 15.04.2026.

(SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI,CJ) (G.ARUL MURUGAN,J)  
17.03.2026

bbr